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PREIITOUS CROPS AIID II

Object: To study the effects of a range of cropa on the nitlogen
requiretrEnts, quafily and yield of a subsequent H. barley crop -
webbs.

Spoalor!: D.G. Christian, N-L. Carleck.

The secoad year, ir. barley.

For filst yea! see 89/*/CS/331 .

DariEa: 3 randonised bfocks of 5 pl.ots spfi! into 5 sub plols.

Ehole p].ot ..iEi!ioas. 21.0 x 20.0.

Ireatcnta: A11 conbinations of: -

liho1e pfots

1. PREVCROP Clops in 1989. aff n. barley in 1990:

w BARLEY tr. barl.ey
Ii BEANS W. beans
!r oATs w. oats
BAPE w. oilseed rape, resoirn to s. oiLseed rape
POIATOES Potatoes

Sub plots

2. l[ Nillogen fertilizer (k9 N) as ,Nitro-Cha1k, (27? N):

0
50

r00

150

B.ral atlr.icatioD!: weedkill.ers: cll.phosate at O-2'l kg in 2OO l.
Isoprotulon at 1.7 kg i.n 200 f. Uecoprop at 2.0 kg in 200 1.
Bromoxynil at 0.28 kg. ioxynil at 0.28 kg and mecoprop at 2.2 kg,j.th
the pEochl.oraz in 200 1. Eungicides: pEochloraz at O-GO kg.
Propiconazole at 0-12 kg in 200 1.

Seed: tlalcyon, soen at 160 kg.

C\.Ltj.r.tioaa. atc.:- clyphosate applied: 14 Sepr, 1989. pLougheal:
15 Sept. Rotary harrowed: 20 Sept. Rotary harroued, seed soisn:
21 Sept. Isoploturon appLied: 29 Now. MecopEop appfied: 4 Jan,
1990. B.omoxynl1, ioxynil and mecoprop lrj.th prochlolaz applied:
9 Apr. Propiconazo-le applied: 3 t'lay. Combine harvest.ed: 24 Jul.y.
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NOTEST (1)

t2t

(3)

(4)

Soil sampfes taken in Novernber: and March nele analysed for
nitrate and afinonium contenls.
Plant sanples taken from Novenber to llay rrele analysed for
nitlate-N contents.
crop sarq)les uere taken from lrarch !o ,natulity to nEasure
ptant and shoot numbers, dry weights and nitlogren uPlakes.
Conponeflts of yield rere neasuEed at matulity-

GRAI}I'TONIIES /IiECETXE

i*r** Tables of neans **r**

tf
PREVCROP

W BARLEY
W BEANS

w oAls
RAPE

POTATOES

Mean

0

3. 03
3 -'1'l
3.43
3. 61
4 .40

50

4 -59
5. 43
5.28
s.26
6.46

?5

4.97
6,18
s.96
5.5?
6.5s

5.85

100

5. 61
6.70
6 -52
5.66
7 -67

6-63

5.80
'I .02
7. 05
5. 81
'7 .'t 3

5.883. 65 5.40

150 Mean

6.22 5.04
7.54 5. 11
't -32 5.93
't .25 5. 86
'I -11 6.'15

7 .21 5. 94

rrr Standard errors of differences of neans r*1

Except rhen compaling rneans ,ith lhe same 1evel(s) of
PREVCROP 0 .260

ar*i* Stratur standard errors and coefficients of variation rrrr*

PRslrcROP

0 -278

x

0. 116

PREVCROP

N

0.365

5.4

d.f.

0.341
0 .318

BIOCK.IIP 8

BIPCK.HP.SP 50

GRAIN I,IEAN DMt 89.3

SUB PLOT AREA ITARVESTED O.OO2O4
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